TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/06/2009 900144730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A.		09/27/2005	National banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knowles Electronics Halding, Inc.	
Street Address:	1151 Maplewood	
City:	Itesce	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	80143	
Entity Type:	corporation: Delaware	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276340	DELTEK
Registration Number:	1007572	К
Registration Number:	1020978	KEMAR
Registration Number:	0743319	KNOWLES
Serial Number:	75216785	DELTEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)876-1155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

312-627-2183

tsendek@dykema.com

Correspondent Name:

Timothy Sendek, Dykema Gossett PLLC

Address Line 1:

10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 2300

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

092771/0999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0871

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Sendek
Signature:	/TimothySendek/
Date:	10/06/2009
Total Attachments: 7 source=trademark#page1.tif source=trademark#page2.tif source=trademark#page3.tif source=trademark#page4.tif source=trademark#page5.tif source=trademark#page6.tif source=trademark#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0872**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of September 27, 2005 by JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as successor to The Chase Manhattan Bank ("JPMCB"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and as issuing bank (in such capacity, the "Issuing Bank"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of June 28, 1999, as amended and restated as of July 21, 1999, and as amended thereafter (the "Credit Agreement"), among Knowles Electronics Holdings, Inc., formerly known as Knowles Electronics, Inc. (the "Parent Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto, the Issuing Bank and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders and the Issuing Bank extended credit to the Parent Borrower, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Documents, the Parent Borrower and the other Loan Parties granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Collateral to secure the Obligations, including a security interest in and to certain trademarks (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Parent Borrower has, (a) terminated all remaining Commitments under the Credit Agreement, and (b) repaid all Loans outstanding under the Credit Agreement, paid all accrued and unpaid interest and fees, including, without limitation, prepayment and similar fees, payable under the Credit Agreement and paid all other monetary obligations of the Parent Borrower accrued and owing under the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, JPMCB hereby cancels, releases, terminates and no longer claims a security interest in or to all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral that JPMCB received pursuant to the Security Documents including, but not limited to, the Trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof and further hereby does sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Parent Borrower the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral as may have been conveyed by the Security Documents. JPMCB agrees to execute such other documents and assurances as may be reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Release. JPMCB hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to Parent Borrower in accordance with the terms of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is executed as of the day and year first above written.

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name:

Its: MANAGING DIRECTOR

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF New York

·

MARGARITA ORTIZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN BRONX COUNTY REG. #010R6041062 MY COMM. EXP. MAY 1: 2010

EXHIBIT "A"

KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC

Trademark Registrations

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
Australia	DELTEK	720,764	
China	DELTEK	1,137,488	12/21/97
Korea	DELTEK	410,155	7/15/98
Taiwan	DELTEK	800,755	4/16/98
U.S.	DELTEK	2,276,340	09/07/99
Australia	K	B305,914	3/30/77
Benelux	K	346,402	3/31/77
Canada	K	238,455	12/21/79
China	K	1,066,165	7/28/97
Denmark	K	1193-1962	6/23/62
Germany	K	1,015,250	3/11/81
Japan	K	1,894,852	4/25/86
Singapore	K	2769/89	5/4/89
Sweden	jĸ	160,278	8/5/77
Switzerland	К	287,764	3/22/77
Taiwan	K	326,751	5/15/86
U.Ķ.	K & Design	1,076,481	3/31/77
U.S.	K & Design	1,007,572	3/25/75
Germany	K & KNOWLES	990,965	9/26/79
Australia	KEMAR	A281,980	9/24/74
Benelux	KEMAR	328,349	9/27/74
Canada	KEMAR	208,322	7/18/75
Denmark	KEMAR	3026-1975	8/1/75
Germany	KEMAR	944,946	5/26/76

Page 1 of 3

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REGISTERED
Japan	KEMAR	1,269,088	5/16/77
Sweden	KEMAR	151,144	4/5/75
Switzerland	KEMAR	273,844	9/27/74
U.K.	KEMAR	1,035,813	9/25/74
U.S.	KEMAR	1,020,978	9/23/75
Argentine	KNOWLES	1,656,708	6/26/68
Brazil	KNOWLES	450,715	6/13/72
China	KNOWLES	887,679	10/21/96
China	KNOWLES	890,170	10/28/96
Denmark	KNOWLES	1837-1963	8/17/63
France	KNOWLES	1,567,459	12/5/89
Germany	KNOWLES	767,970	11/30/62
Italy	KNOWLES	435,877	6/23/86
Japan	KNOWLES	602,744	12/24/62
Korea	KNOWLES	335,547	3/20/96
Malaysia	KNOWLES	89/02647	5/5/89
Singapore	KNOWLES	2770/89	5/4/89
Taiwan	KNOWLES	326,747	5/15/86
U.S.	KNOWLES	743,319	1/8/63
China	KNOWLES (Block & Script)	890,169	10/28/96
China	KNOWLES (Block & Script)	887,678	10/21/96
U.K.	KNOWLES (Stylized)	848,916	5/10/63

Page 2 of 3

KNOWLES ELECTRONICS, LLC

Trademark Applications

COUNTRY	MARK	APPL, NO.	FILED
U.S.	DELTEK and design	75-216,785	12/23/96
Canada	DELTEK	827,586	11/1/96
European Community	DELTEK	405,255	4/27/99
Malaysia	K	89/02648	5/5/89
U.S.	EMKAY	75/719,509	6/2/99
U.S.	EMKAY & DESIGN	75/719,508	6/2/99
European Community	EMKAY	1175959	5/18/99
European Community	EMKAY & DESIGN	1179415	5/18/99
Taiwan	EMKAY	88026111	5/29/99
Taiwan	EMKAY & DESIGN	88026103	5/29/99
China	EMKAY	9900092179	8/6/99
China	EMKAY & DESIGN	9900092180	8/6/99
Australia	KNOWLES (Stylized)	755,849	2/24/98

Page 3 of 3

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A.		09/27/2005	National banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knowles Electronics Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	1151 Maplewood	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	corporation: Delaware	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276340	DELTEK
Registration Number:	1007572	К
Registration Number:	1020978	KEMAR

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0879**

10/06/2009

Matthews, Kristin

Dykema Gossett

Page 4

Page 2 of 2

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

1		ll l	
Registration Number:	0743319	KNOWLES	
Serial Number:	75216785	DELTEK	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (312)876-1155 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-627-2183 Email: tsendek@dykema.com			
	Timothy Sendek, Dykema Gossett PLLC		
	10 S. Wacker Drive		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Suite 2300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
Additional to the state of the			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		092771/0999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy Sendek	
Signature:		/TimothySendek/	
Date:		10/06/2009	
Total Attachments: 7 source=trademark#page1.tif source=trademark#page2.tif source=trademark#page3.tif source=trademark#page4.tif source=trademark#page5.tif			

RECEIPT INFORMATION

source=trademark#page6.tif source=trademark#page7.tif

ETAS ID:

TM154328

Receipt Date:

10/06/2009

Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004077 FRAME: 0880